
RESOLUTION No. 4 
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO.2 TO THE 
CONTRACT WITH RAMONA BERESFORD-HOWE, PSY.D. FOR 
SERVICES RELATED TO THE LANTERMAN-PETRIS-SHORT 
ACT (LPS) CONSERVATORSHIP ASSESSMENTS TO INCREASE 
THE CONTRACT TO $75,000 FOR THE CURRENT CONTRACT 
TERM OF JULY 1, 2024, TO JUNE 30, 2026 (PESS4966) 

WHEREAS, on July 16, 2024, per Purchasing Order PESS4966, the Nevada County 
Purchasing Agent approved execution of the Professional Services Contract with Ramona 
Beresford-Howe, Psy.D. for services related to the Lanterman-Petris-Short Act (LPS) 
conservatorships in Nevada County and was amended on July 7, 2025, to increase the contract 
maximum and extend the contract term; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to increase the contract price 
from $50,000.00 to $75,000 (an increase of $25,000), and amend Exhibit "B" Schedule of 
Charges and Payments to reflect the increase in the maximum contract Write. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Professional Services Contract by and between the 
County and Ramona Beresford-Howe, Psy.D. pertaining to the provision of Lanterman-Petris-
Short Act (LPS) conservatorships for the contract term of July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2026, in 
the maximum amount of $75,000 be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of 
Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Agreement on behalf of the County of 
Nevada. 



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 

said Board, held on the 13th day of January 2026, by the following vote of said Board: 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Robb Tucker, Lisa Swarthout, Susan 

Hoek, and Hardy Bullock. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 

Recuse: None. 

ATTEST: 

TINE MATHIASEN 

Chief Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

Lisa Swarthout, Chair 


